
2023 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-20   Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (258)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (3), Berg (1), Coyle (1), Sherman (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off:
Merfeld (4), VanEgtern (4), Bauman (1), Bauman (1), Boeckman (1), Coyle (1), Marxen (1), Sherman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), VanEgtern (4), Schneider (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hochevar 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-
116), VanEgtern (17-28), Schneider (15-18), Boeckman (11-12), Smith (8-9), Hochevar (7-11), Stomberg (5-7), Westcott (5-6), Fischer (4-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Coyle, Mason .375 32-32 104 22 39 10 1 3 29 60 .577 21 4 20 1 .485 3 0 9-10 249 6 1 .996
7 Weber, Cameron .359 34-34 131 27 47 7 2 0 13 58 .443 8 6 26 2 .412 3 1 17-20 28 82 9 .924
12 Bauman, Riley .336 35-35 122 35 41 6 2 5 26 66 .541 15 3 25 3 .407 5 2 12-13 51 0 3 .944
10 Merfeld, Brandon .305 34-34 118 18 36 2 2 0 14 42 .356 25 1 12 0 .425 2 4 4-8 81 2 0 1.000
55 Marxen, Daniel .287 29-27 94 12 27 5 2 1 23 39 .415 5 3 10 3 .327 5 1 1-1 48 30 1 .987
5 VanEgtern, Trevon .269 30-30 104 16 28 1 0 1 15 32 .308 8 4 15 4 .339 2 2 4-5 127 17 3 .980
1 Bauman, Tanner .183 29-23 71 11 13 3 0 0 10 16 .225 6 2 28 1 .263 1 3 8-10 44 63 13 .892
45 Vance, Jaxon 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Hale, Alex .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Berg, Reese .313 16-9 32 0 10 2 0 0 4 12 .375 5 0 6 1 .405 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Arndt, Jack .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
46 Lahner, Noah .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
30 Boeckman, Will .246 19-17 57 10 14 4 1 1 3 23 .404 10 1 23 1 .368 0 1 3-3 59 3 3 .954
50 Schork, Patrick .246 21-18 57 9 14 5 1 0 6 21 .368 7 2 15 0 .348 0 2 2-3 39 1 2 .952
26 Sherman, Daniel .231 8-5 13 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 2 2 4 0 .412 0 1 1-1 7 5 0 1.000
15 Campbell, Ryan .231 9-4 13 3 3 0 1 0 3 5 .385 4 1 8 0 .444 0 0 3-3 1 6 1 .875
3 Miller, Cam .219 11-9 32 2 7 1 0 0 5 8 .250 3 0 8 0 .286 0 0 5-6 19 2 0 1.000
18 Schneider, Sam .200 8-4 15 3 3 1 0 0 5 4 .267 5 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 20 5 1 .962
40 Crusan, Alex .167 12-11 30 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .167 1 0 12 1 .188 1 3 1-1 4 23 7 .794
2 Coons, Ben .086 15-14 35 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .114 7 2 6 0 .273 0 0 2-2 18 31 3 .942
19 Anderson, Brinton .000 6-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 5 0 4 0 .357 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
44 Dreyfus, Cooper .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
38 Costello, Josh .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
21 Olszewski, Nolan .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
9 Palmer, Mason .000 12-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
29 Mitchell, Jared .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
52 McDermott, Joe .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 35-35 1061 189 297 49 12 11 164 403 .380 138 32 233 17 .373 22 23 76-92 830 323 51 .958
Opponents .311 35-35 1127 196 350 54 11 24 177 498 .442 90 42 176 25 .377 18 17 43-58 837 333 58 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
53 Allen-Woodcock, Tyson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 1
28 Hochevar, Addison 2.65 3-5 10 10 2 0-0 0 54.1 56 21 16 16 52 13 1 2 .264 4 5 0 0 7
35 Windschitl, Mason 3.60 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 20 15 6 7 17 5 0 0 .313 3 6 0 2 0
6 Westcott, Dylan 3.92 0-4 12 0 0 0-0 3 20.2 25 12 9 6 14 5 1 2 .298 2 2 0 2 0
27 Stomberg, Eric 4.26 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 1 19.0 23 12 9 14 9 3 0 1 .324 3 2 0 0 2
17 Smith, Timmy 4.42 6-2 9 9 2 0-0 0 55.0 68 30 27 2 29 10 3 4 .305 0 6 0 4 2
36 Amin, Alex 4.50 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 13 7 6 5 3 0 2 .362 1 3 0 3 0
45 Vance, Jaxon 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .200 0 1 0 0 0
23 Bergland, TJ 5.85 1-3 10 5 1 1-0 0 32.1 40 23 21 11 13 6 0 3 .308 0 4 0 3 1
31 Charest, Eric 6.43 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 7.0 12 9 5 5 3 1 0 1 .387 1 2 1 1 0
16 Fischer, Andrew 6.95 2-4 9 8 2 0-0 0 45.1 67 42 35 9 28 6 4 7 .335 4 2 0 2 3
39 Milner, Andrew 8.68 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 9 9 8 5 2 1 1 .324 2 7 0 1 0
22 Sonmore, Derek 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 .750 0 1 0 0 1
20 Zidanic, Michael 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.94 15-20 87 35 7 1 6 276.2 350 196 152 90 176 54 11 24 .311 22 42 1 18 17
Opponents 4.77 20-15 97 35 5 4 3 279.0 297 189 148 138 233 49 12 11 .280 39 32 2 22 23



6), Amin (3-3), Bergland (3-6), Milner (3-3), Charest (2-3), Windschitl (2-2), Sonmore (1-1)   



2023 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Merfeld, Brandon 83 81 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Cam 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sherman, Daniel 12 7 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Timmy 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
21 Olszewski, Nolan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Lahner, Noah 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Westcott, Dylan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Dreyfus, Cooper 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bergland, TJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
36 Amin, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Stomberg, Eric 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Palmer, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Windschitl, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Milner, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Sonmore, Derek 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
53 Allen-Woodcock, Tyson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Vance, Jaxon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
52 McDermott, Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Coyle, Mason 256 249 6 1 .996 27 0 0 — 0 0
55 Marxen, Daniel 79 48 30 1 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 VanEgtern, Trevon 147 127 17 3 .980 1 17 11 .607 4 0
18 Schneider, Sam 26 20 5 1 .962 0 15 3 .833 1 0
30 Boeckman, Will 65 59 3 3 .954 0 11 1 .917 0 0
50 Schork, Patrick 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hochevar, Addison 21 4 16 1 .952 1 7 4 .636 0 0
12 Bauman, Riley 54 51 0 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Coons, Ben 52 18 31 3 .942 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weber, Cameron 119 28 82 9 .924 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bauman, Tanner 120 44 63 13 .892 18 0 0 — 0 0
19 Anderson, Brinton 9 8 0 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Campbell, Ryan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fischer, Andrew 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
38 Costello, Josh 7 4 2 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Crusan, Alex 34 4 23 7 .794 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Arndt, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Berg, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Charest, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Hale, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zidanic, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vagts, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mitchell, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1204 830 323 51 .958 93 86 30 .741 5 0
Opponents 1228 837 333 58 .953 66 152 32 .826 11 0


